
From: Fally Louis <Louis.Fally@fluxys.com>  
Sent: 06 January 2020 10:46 
To: Maria-Isabella Detand <Maria-Isabella.Detand@creg.be>; Ivo Van Isterdael 
<ivo.vanisterdael@creg.be> 
Cc: Luc Gossuin - Balansys <luc.gossuin@balansys.eu>; Meyer Marc <marc.meyer@creos.net>; Freilinger 
Jean-Luc <Jean-Luc.Freilinger@creos.net>; Schneiders Jean-Francois <jean-
francois.schneiders@creos.net>; Richter Kai <Kai.Richter@fluxys.com>; Guedens Ilse 
<Ilse.Guedens@fluxys.com> 
Subject: Consultations #42 FLX BE et #1 Balansys - lettre du 20/12/19 
 
Chers Isa et Ivo, 
  
Tout d’abord mes meilleurs vœux pour 2020. 
  
Comme discuté avant les congés de fin d’année et faisant suite aux lettres de Balansys et FLX BE 
concernant leur soumission des documents régulés le 20/12, vous trouverez ci-dessous notre 
proposition pour répondre à la remarque d’ACER à l’art. 62 de sa décision du 16 octobre sur le 
compliance programme. 
  
Voici ce que nous proposons d’ajouter dans le STA FLX BE à l’article 6 : 

Network User acknowledges and agrees that, except to the extent provided otherwise in the Attachment 
A of the Access Code for Transmission, the adherence to and due performance under the Balancing 
Agreement is required to use the Services and/or the ZTP Trading Services offered by the TSO and 
subscribed by Network User. The TSO remains concurrently liable with the Balancing Operator and 
responsible for the good performance of the tasks delegated to Balancing Operator within the limits set 
forth in the Balancing Agreement.  

A notre sens, aucune modification n’est nécessaire dans la BA. 
  
Pour information, voici la proposition de modification de Creos pour le CCF dans la définition du 
Coordinateur d’Equilibre (article 1er du CCF): 
  

 
  
Pouvez-vous nous confirmer que ces propositions vous conviennent ?  
Pour rappel, une info-session au marché concernant la transition au plan A est prévue le 22/1 et nous 
souhaitons avoir un accord sur ce dernier point au préalable même si votre décision officielle ne sera 
prise que fin janvier. 
  
Bàv 
Louis 
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This e-mail and any attachments thereto may contain information which is confidential and/or 

protected by intellectual property rights and are intended for the sole use of the recipient(s) 

named above. Any use of the information contained herein (including, but not limited to, total or 

partial reproduction, communication or distribution in any form) by persons other than the 

designated recipient(s) is prohibited. Any liability for the correct and complete transmission of 

the information or for any delay or interruption of the transmission or for damages arising from 

the use of reliance of the information shall be disclaimed. If you have received this e-mail in 

error, please notify the sender either by telephone or by e-mail and delete the material from any 

computer.  

 

Thank you for your cooperation.  
 


